Full line
catalog
Locks, closers and exits
Cylindrical locks and deadbolts
2   •   Dexter   •   Full line catalog
Exit devices
D
rive-in deadbolts

ts
C
yl
in
dr
ic
al
 lo
ck
s C2000 Series
Grade 2 cylindrical locks
Accessories
Latches:   All latches are square corner with 1 1⁄8" x 2 1⁄4" faceplate. Grade 2 latches are square corner with 2 3⁄8"
and 2 3⁄4" backsets available. Products with "234" in the description represent a 2 3⁄4" backset.
Product description Function Backset Latch type Finish
C2000-SL-630 Passage, privacy 2 3⁄8" Springlatch 630
C2000-SL-234-630 Passage, privacy 2 3⁄4" Springlatch 630
C2000-SL-613 Passage, privacy 2 3⁄8" Springlatch 613
C2000-SL-605 Passage, privacy 2 3⁄8" Springlatch 605
C2000-SL-234-605 Passage, privacy 2 3⁄4" Springlatch 605
C2000-DL-630 Entry/office, classroom, storeroom 2 3⁄8" Deadlatch 630
C2000-DL-234-630 Entry/office, classroom, storeroom 2 3⁄4" Deadlatch 630
C2000-DL-613 Entry/office, classroom, storeroom 2 3⁄8" Deadlatch 613
C2000-DL-605 Entry/office, classroom, storeroom 2 3⁄8" Deadlatch 605
C2000-DL-234-605 Entry/office, classroom, storeroom 2 3⁄4" Deadlatch 605
Strikes:
Product description Function Finish
C2000-RCFLS-630 Radius corner, full lip strike, 1 5⁄8" x 2 1⁄4" 630
C2000-RCFLS-613 Radius corner,  full lip strike, 1 5⁄8" x 2 1⁄4" 613
C2000-ACLS-605 ANSI, curved lip strike, 1 1⁄4" x 4 7⁄8" 605
C2000-TS-605 T-strike, 1 1⁄4" x 2 3⁄4" 605
Tailpieces:
Product description Function Finish Cylinder
C2000-TP-SFIC SFIC 6- and 7-pin with shielding spacer N/A N/A
6   •   Dexter   •   Full line catalog

613 626
Finishes
How to order
Product number Trim Keying
1 2 3 4
Series Function Finish Cylinder
DB1000 - SCT - 626 - SFIC
Grade 1 deadbolts Trim Keying
Series Functions Finishes Cylinders
DB1000
SCT Single cylinder x thumbturn 613 KDC = Conventional 6-pin, Schlage C, KD
SFIC = Less SFICDCT Double cylinder 626
Accessories
Drive-in conversion kits
Product description Function Finish Cylinder
DB2000-4WB-KIT-626 Drive-in replacement latch 626 N/A
DB2000-4WB-KIT-613 Drive-in replacement latch 613 N/A
7   •   Dexter   •   Full line catalog
Ex
it
 d
ev
ic
es
D
ri
ve
-i
n
de
ad
bo
lt
s
S
ur
fa
ce
 c
lo
se
rs
D
ea
db
ol
ts
C
yl
in
dr
ic
al
 lo
ck
s
DB2000 Series
Grade 2 deadbolts
Specifications
§§ Grade 2, UL listed 3-hour
§§  1 3⁄8" – 1 3⁄4" Conventional cylinder door range; 1 5⁄8" - 2" SFIC door range
§§ All functions include 2 3⁄8" - 2 3⁄4" universal square corner latch
(30-253) and 1 1⁄8" x 2 3⁄4" square corner lipless strike
§§ Accommodates Schlage conventional 6-pin (keyed 6) in Schlage C
keyway, keyed different and SFIC cylinders
605 613 626
Finishes
630*
How to order
Product number Trim Keying
1 2 3 4
Series Function Finish Cylinder
DB2000 - DCT - 605 - KDC
Grade 2 deadbolts Trim Keying
Series Functions Finishes Cylinders
DB2000
SCT Single cylinder x thumbturn 605
613
626
KDC = Conventional 6-pin, Schlage C, KD
SFIC = Less SFICDCT Double cylinder
Accessories
Tailpieces
Product description Function Finish Cylinder
DB2000-TP-SFIC SFIC Tailpiece kit including fork for G2 DB N/A N/A
DB2000-TP SFIC Tailpiece for G2 DB N/A N/A
* Available Q1 2020
8   •   Dexter   •   Full line catalog
Exit devices
D
rive-in deadbolts
S
urface closers
D
eadbolts
C
ylindrical locks
DB2000 Series
Grade 2 drive-in deadbolts
Specifications
§§ Grade 2, UL listed 3-hour
§§  1 3⁄8" – 1 3⁄4" Conventional cylinder door range;
1 5⁄8" - 2" SFIC door range
§§ 4WB (4-way bolt) function includes square
corner faceplate and drive-in style collar is
installed out of box
613 626
Finishes
§§ 4WB-KIT contains an adjustable latch
with both square corner faceplate
and drive-in style collar in the box
§§ Accommodates Schlage conventional
6-pin (keyed 6) in Schlage C keyway,
keyed different
How to order
Product number Trim Keying
1 2 3 4
Series Function Finish Cylinder
DB2000 - 4WB-SCT - 626 - KDC
Drive-in deadbolts Trim Keying
Series Function and lever features Finishes Cylinders
DB2000 4WB-SCT Single cylinder x thumbturn drive-in
613
626
KDC = Conventional 6-pin, Schlage C, KD
9   •   Dexter   •   Full line catalog
Surface door closers
10   •   Dexter   •   Full line catalog
Exit devices
D
rive-in deadbolts
S
urface closers
D
eadbolts
C
ylindrical locks
DCH4000 Series
Heavy duty surface door closers
Specifications
§§ Grade 1, UL / UL 10C listed (non-hold open arms),
ADA compliant at size 1
§§ Adjustable spring size 1-6
§§ 5" x 2 1⁄4" mounting hole pattern
§§ Staked, independent adjustment values: sweep
speed, latch speed and back-check
§§ Single piece, cast iron body
§§ Universal hardware pack
Closers
Product description Cylinder type Cover Arm function Finish
DCH4000-STD-FULL-RW/PA-ALUM STD Full Rw/PA ALUM
DCH4000-STD-FULL-HW/PA-ALUM STD Full Hw/PA ALUM
DCH4000-STD-FULL-DS-ALUM STD Full DS ALUM
DCH4000-STD-FULL-DS/HO-ALUM STD Full DS/HO ALUM
DCH4000-STD-FULL-RW/PA-DKBRZ STD Full Rw/PA DKBRZ
DCH4000-STD-FULL-HW/PA-DKBRZ STD Full Hw/PA DKBRZ
DCH4000-STD-FULL-DS-DKBRZ STD Full DS DKBRZ
DCH4000-STD-FULL-DS/HO-DKBRZ STD Full DS/HO DKBRZ
ALUM/689 DKBRZ/695
Arm types
Regular arm (Rw/PA): Non-handed, regular arm with
adjustable forearm assembly to accommodate a range
of doors and frame reveal conditions. Mounts hinge
side, top jamb or parallel arm. PA shoe included to allow
installation in a parallel arm configuration.
Hold-open arm (Hw/PA): Non-handed, hold open arm
with adjustable forearm assembly to accommodate
a range of doors and frame reveal conditions. Mounts
hinge side, top jamb or parallel arm. PA shoe included
to allow installation in a parallel arm configuration.
Dead stop arm (DS): Non-handed, stamped, heavy
duty, parallel arm includes a positive mechanical stop
and non-adjustable forearm assembly for high volume
traffic or potentially abusive installation conditions.
Dead stop hold-open arm (DS/HO): Non-handed,
stamped, heavy duty, hold-open parallel arm includes
a positive mechanical stop and non-adjustable
forearm assembly for high volume traffic or potentially
abusive installation conditions. Also includes a
manually selective hold open function.
Finishes
11   •   Dexter   •   Full line catalog
Ex
it